# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Let's Play Two, LLC		II11/07/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liz Banks	
Street Address:	578 Washington Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 284	
City:	Marina Del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Ernie Banks	
Street Address:	578 Washington Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 284	
City:	Marina Del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1886002		LET'S PLAY TWO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900062193

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0815

CH \$40 00

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205532-9008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Schmidt

Signature: /joseph f. schmidt/

11/08/2006

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=C0714095#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0816

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Let's Play Two, LLC, a California limited liability company having offices located at 520 Washington Boulevard, Suite 283, Marina del Ray, CA 90292 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark LET'S PLAY TWO and U.S. Registration No. 1,886,002;

WHEREAS, Liz Banks, an individual United States citizen, and Ernie Banks, an individual United States citizen, residing at 578 Washington Blvd., Suite 284, Marina Del Rey, Cal 90292, ("ASSIGNEES"), desire to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the trademark LET'S PLAY TWO and U.S. Registration No. 1,886,002, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEES all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark LET'S PLAY TWO and U.S. Registration No. 1,886,002, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

Dated: November \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006

Liz Banks, President

Let's Play Two, LI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006**